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Apache
Emergency Management and Preparedness
PO Box 518, St. Johns AZ 85936
928-551-8024

Heather Van Der Noord, Emergency Manager
hvandernoord@co.apache.az.us
Apache County Emergency Management

Jason Kirk, Chair
jskirk@sjaz.us
St. Johns Fire

Dave Niehuis, Vice Chair
chief@vfdmail.org
Vernon Fire Department
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Cochise
Office of Emergency Services
415 Melody Ln., Bldg. A, Bisbee, AZ 85603
520-432-9223

Dan Duchon, Emergency Management Director
DDuchon@cochise.az.gov
Cochise County Office of Emergency Services

Josh Steinberg, Chair
fflittlejoe@msn.com
Fry Fire District

Kevin Venos, Vice-Chair
kevin.venos@amhems.com
Healthcare Innovations

Coconino
Department of Emergency Management
2625 N. King St., Flagstaff, AZ 86004
928-679-8581

Kelsey Nielsen, LEPC Information Officer
knielsen@coconino.az.gov

Sam Beckett, Chair
samuel.beckett@flagstaffaz.gov
City of Flagstaff Public Works

Tim Irwin, Vice-Chair
timothy.irwin@azdema.gov
Camp Navajo Fire Department

Gila
Emergency Management
5515 South Apache Ave. Suite 400 Globe, AZ 85501
928-402-8764

Justin Quarles, Coordinator
jquarles@gilacountyaz.gov
Department of Emergency Management

David Staub, Chair
dstaub@paysonaz.gov
Payson Fire District
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Gary Robinson, Vice-Chair
grobinson@globeaz.gov
Globe Fire Department

Graham/Greenlee
Department of Health
826 S. Main St., Safford, AZ 85546
928-428-1962

Collin Fanning, Graham County Emergency Manager, Chair
cfanning@graham.az.gov
Department of Emergency Management

Matt Bolinger, Vice-Chair
mbolinger@greenlee.az.gov

La Paz
Office of Emergency Management
1108 Joshua Ave., Parker, AZ 85344
928-667-2461

Troy Mead, EM Director
tmead@lapazcountyaz.org
Office of Emergency Management

Brian McMahan, Chair
bmcmahan@buckskinfd.com
Buckskin and Parker Fire

David Gray, Vice-Chair
dgray@lapazazsheriff.org
La Paz Sheriff’s Office

Maricopa
Emergency Management Department
5630 E. McDowell Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85008
602-273-1411

LEPC Coordinator
Phone #:602-273-1411
Email: lepc@maricopa.gov
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Michael Fusco, Chair
michael.fusco@azdema.gov
Department of Emergency and Military Affairs

Michael Branham, Vice-Chair
branhamassociates@gmail.com
Maricopa County Constable

Mohave
Emergency Management
700 W. Beale St., Kingman, AZ 86401
928-753-0739

Mike Browning, Coordinator
Brownm@mohave.gov
Department of Emergency Management

Scott Neal, Chair
sneal@bullheadfire.org
Bullhead City Fire Department

Jack Yeager, Vice-Chair
jyeager@cityofkingman.gov
Kingman Fire Department

Navajo
Emergency Management
P.O. Box 668, Holbrook, AZ 86025
928-524-4163

Catrina Jenkins, Emergency Manager/Coordinator
catrina.jenkins@navajocountyaz.gov
Navajo County Emergency Management

Lee Hetrick, Vice-Chair
lhetrick@azwater.com
AZ Water Co.

Pima
Emergency Management and Homeland Security
3434 E. 22nd St. Tucson, AZ 85713
520-724-9315
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Sandra Espinoza, Deputy Director of OEM
lepc@pima.gov
Pima County Emergency Management and Homeland Security

Lane Spalla, Chair
lspalla@arizona.edu
University of Arizona

Mary Fosdick, Vice-Chair
mfosdick@tep.com
Tucson Electric Power

Pinal
Office of Emergency Management
31 N. Pinal Street, Building F
P.O. Box 727, Florence, AZ 85132
520-866-6484

Aryanna Lee, Coordinator
aryanna.lee@pinal.gov
Pinal County Office of Emergency Management

Travis Turner, Coordinator
travis.turner@pinal.gov
Pinal County Office of Emergency Management

Eddie Rodriguez, Chair
eddie.rodriguez@maricopa-az.gov
Fire Marshal, City of Maricopa Fire/Medical

Jim Walter, Vice-Chair
James.walter@florenceaz.gov
Florence Fire

Santa Cruz
Office of Emergency Management
2150 N. Congress Dr. Suite 110, Nogales, AZ 85621
520-375-8004

Sobeira Castro, Emergency Management Director
scastro@santacruzcountyaz.gov
Santa Cruz County Office of Emergency Management
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Roy Bermudez, Chair
rbermudez@nogalesaz.gov
Nogales Police Department

Marc Meridith, Vice-Chair
meredith@sefd911.org
Sonoita-Elgin Fire

Yavapai
Office of Emergency Management
1100 Commerce Dr. Prescott, AZ 86305
928-771-3321

Ashley Ahlquist, Emergency Manager
Ashley.Ahlquist@yavapaiaz.gov
Yavapai County Office of Emergency Management

Fred Heggestad, Coordinator/Emergency Planner
Frederick.Heggestad@yavapaiaz.gov
Yavapai County Office of Emergency Management

Bradley Davis, Chair
bdavis@cazfire.org
Central Arizona Fire & Medical Authority

Simon Charter, Vice-Chair
scharter@fmi.com
Freeport-McMoran

Yuma
Office of Emergency Management
2200 W. 28th St. Yuma, AZ 85364
928-317-4680

Tony Badilla, Emergency Manager Director
tony.badilla@yumacountyaz.gov
Yuma County Office of Emergency Management

Russell Hartley, Emergency Management Specialist
Russell.Hartley@yumacountyaz.gov
Yuma County Office of Emergency Management

Michael Erfert, Chair
Mike.erfert@yumaaz.gov
City of Yuma Fire Department
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Paul De Anda, Vice-Chair
pauldeanda@somertonaz.gov
Somerton-Cocopah Fire Department

Tribal
Mike Fila, Emergency Manager
filam@cocopah.com
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